

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1196

Page 4, line 22, after the first "capacity" insert "licensed after July 1, 2001, as nursing facility capacity."

Page 4, line 31, after "basic" insert "care" and after "capacity" insert "licensed after July 1, 2001, as nursing facility capacity."

Page 5, line 3, overstrike "1999" and insert immediately thereafter "2001"

Page 5, line 4, overstrike "1999" and insert immediately thereafter "2001" and overstrike "2001" and insert immediately thereafter "2003"

Page 5, line 6, overstrike "1999" and insert immediately thereafter "2001" and overstrike "2001" and insert immediately thereafter "2003"

Page 5, line 11, after the second "capacity" insert "licensed after July 1, 2001, as nursing facility capacity."

Page 7, line 9, overstrike "governmental" and insert immediately thereafter "government"

Page 8, line 21, overstrike "'Assisted living facility" has the meaning provided in section 50-24.5-01, but if the"

Page 8, overstrike lines 22 through 30

Page 9, overstrike lines 1 through 12

Page 9, line 13, remove "2."

Page 9, line 22, replace "3" with "2"

Page 9, line 23, replace "4" with "3"

Page 9, line 25, replace "5" with "4"

Page 11, line 10, overstrike "The department's share of the total"

Page 11, line 11, overstrike "cost of" and insert immediately thereafter "An approved loan for", remove "project", and overstrike "is limited to" and insert immediately thereafter "project may not exceed"

Page 14, line 5, after "government" insert "nursing"

Page 14, line 29, after the period insert "An incentive may not be paid for nursing facility bed capacity that is temporarily converted to basic care bed capacity."

Page 15, line 24, after "**FACILITY**" insert "**AND INTERMEDIATE CARE FACILITY FOR THE MENTALLY RETARDED**"

Page 15, line 25, replace "\$266,400" with "\$309,600"

Page 15, line 26, replace "\$621,600" with "\$708,000"

Page 15, line 28, after "home" insert "and intermediate care for the mentally retarded"

Renumber accordingly